•		Do	ocket No.: 132125
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	01-22-200)4 3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙			• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10265209	Hease record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Bahrudeen Sirajtheen and Radhesh	R. Panchal	Name: General El	
1-12	- colr		
	- 4	Address: <u>1 River I</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		<u>©</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schenectady	State/Prov.: NY
			ZIP: 12345
Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	
F• ution Date: <u>1/12/2004; 1/9/2004</u>		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Fili	ng date	B. Patent No.	
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be marked 	Additional numbers m correspondence	TYes X No	plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers m correspondence	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any 	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or deb 	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u> <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> 	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account be charged to deposit account umber:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u> <u>55 Griffin Road South</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> v excess or insufficiency should be vited to deposit account ve charged to deposit account umber: S S S S S S S
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u> <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> City: <u>Bloomfield</u>	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> v excess or insufficiency should be vited to deposit account ve charged to deposit account umber: B S
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main to be main the should be should be	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>	 Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main name: Philmore H. Colburn II Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. 	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE 	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be vited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: v of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u> <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> City: <u>Bloomfield</u> Country: <u>USA</u> 9. Statement and signature. 	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE 	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. Michael A. Blake, Reg. No. 42,333 	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE 	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a tree copy January 12, 2004
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main to be main the should be shou	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT pelief, the foregoing inform.	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct Signature	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a tree copy January 12, 2004
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main to be main the should be shou	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT pelief, the foregoing inform. Cotal number of pages including	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct Signature	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a tree copy January 12, 2004 5 Date 5
 5. Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be main to concerning document should be main to concerning document should be main to concerning document II Registration No. 35,101 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Michael A. Blake, Reg. No. 42,333 Name of Person Signing 	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform fotal number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or deb ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct Signature cover sheet, attachments, and 	3.41):\$ 40.00 v excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account we charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a tree copy January 12, 2004 5 Date 5

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Bahrudeen Sirajtheen of Flat No: 202, Maitri Apartment, Trimalgere Cross Road, Secunderabad-500015, India and Radhesh R P, Product Engineer Siemens VDO Automotive Inc., PAE of 700 Park Ave. E., Chatham ON N7M 5M7 Canada, hereby sell and assign to [Assignee, if assignee is GE, then General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACHIEVING THREE POSITIONS, Docket Number 13215, [which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/###,#### filed on]

I executed concurrently herewith, or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0400

GE Docket No. 132125

Inventor 1

Signed at town of <u>Secunderabad</u>, State of <u>AP, INDIA</u>, this <u>12^H</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2004.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: Sighature

Bahrudeen Sirajtheen

12/01/04 Date:

KIRAN PANCHAL

Printed Name of Witness

ura n

Witnessed by:

Date: alla

Signature

GIRISK. HM.

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0401

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Bahrudeen SIrajtheen of Flat No: 202, Maitri Apartment, Trimalgere Cross Road, Secunderabad-500015, India and Radhesh R P, Product Engineer Slemens VDO Automotive Inc., PAE of 700 Park Ave. E., Chatham ON N7M 5M7 Canada, hereby sell and assign to [Assignee, if assignee is GE, then General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACHIEVING THREE POSITIONS, Docket Number 13215, [which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/###,#### filed on]

executed concurrently herewith, or

□ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0402

Inventor 2

Signed at town of CHATHAM, State of ONTARIO, CANADA this 9th day of JAN, 2004.

Inventor:

09/01/04 Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

<u>RIZWAN KHAN</u> Printed Name of Witness Date: Witnessed by: gratur

40,

MOHAMMAD GAWANMEH Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 01/12/2004